Minutes of the meeting of Todenham Parish Council held on 19th October 2020 by Zoom
at7 p.m.

20.31 Apologies
Apologies were received from Councillor Duckett. The clerk was unable to access the meeting.
20.32 Approval of minutes of last meeting.

The minutes of the last meeting were read and approved.

20.33 democratic 15 minutes

No members of the public had asked to attend the meeting.

20.34 Matters arising:

War memorial: Councillor Eastabrook had a quote and the proposed wording for the stone around
the council, but hadn’t yet contacted the village hall committee. He had been separately quoted c. £700 for
the stone and engraving, and £540 for fitting the stone. He agreed to write to the VH committee asking
permission to mount the stone n the buttress. He wondered if a plinth below the stone would be a good
idea, to place wreaths, etc., on, but it was decided that this could be considered after the stone was
installed. As there could not be an unveiling ceremony at the moment it was decided to defer this until
later.

20.35 Planning:
20/03636/0UT,

Lemington Lakes Lower Lemington Moreton-In-Marsh Gloucestershire GL56 9NP; Siting of 8 lakeside
holiday lodges in existing tourist attraction (Outline application): The council liked the layout and it was
agreed that Councillor Pannell would propose a formal response for circulation around the council, actively
supporting the application.

20/02628/FUL Land At Desmond House Todenham Gloucestershire, erection of detatched dwelling (No
comment)

20/01250/LBC Todenham Hall, Todenham. Amendments to original application.

20/03081/COMPLY, Berkeley House Todenham Moreton-In-Marsh Gloucestershire GL56 9NY, Compliance
with condition 7 (sample panel) of consent 19/01771/LBC - Extension of existing rear porch and internal
alterations (Approved)

20.36 Finance:

(a) Approval of expenditure since last meeting.
The expenses were examined and approved.
Expenditure since last meeting

Date Supplier Item Cheque/FPO Amount Balance
Balance brought forward 16757.30




30/06/2020 | Came & Co Insurance 347.05 16,410.25
12/05/2020 | lain Selkirk Internal Audit 542 75 16,335.25
14/05/2020 | P.Oppenheimer Stone 250 16,585.25
14/05/2020 | S. Finlay Clerks salary 541 | 197.24 16,388.01
14/05/2020 | BWP Website tutorial 54 16,334.01
29/05/2020 | S. Finlay Clerks salery FPO 266.05 16,067.96
11/06/2020 | GAPTC Subscription FPO 73.37 15,994.59
30/06/2020 | S. Finlay Clerks salery FPO 223.39 15,771.20
02/07/2020 | Todenham Village Hall Donation FPO 2500 13,271.20
10/07/2020 | Community Heartbeat trust | VETS hire FPO 360 12,911.20
14/07/2020 | Techtonic IT Solutions ESET renewal FPO 39.99 12,871.21
14/07/2020 | Community Heartbeat trust | Defibrillator pads FPO 87.6 12,783.61
27/07/2020 | S. Finlay Clerks salary FPO 116.87 12,666.74
01/09/2020 S. Finlay Clerks salary + Exp | FPO 141.97 12,524.77
23/09/2020 CbC Precept FPO 2625 15,149.77
30/10/2020 S. Finlay Clerks salery + Exp | FPO 178.45 14,971.32
‘ Petty cash Item Balance Brought fwd 1.61
20.33 A0OB

Approval of quote by Colin Winfield for grass cutting 2021 - £764: The council felt that the quote is insufficient for
the work involved, especially as Mr Winfield supplies his own equipment and petrol. Councillor Joss agreed to talk to
Mr Winfield to see if he would like to reconsider the quote.

In view of the healthy bank balance the council has there was some discussion of possible projects for the village.
Suggestions included:

Defibrillator for Lemington.

2 dog bins for the footpaths.

Footpath signage.

First Aid training.

Owl boxes.

These are to be considered before the next meeting when next years precept will be set.

20.34 Date of next meetingl

The next meeting was set for 11 January 2021, and will almost certainly need to be by Zoom.




